per share offering price of our common stock is in excess of the book value per share attributable to new investors.

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2016, was $(63.3) million, or $(1.77) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value represents
the amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities, and net tangible book value per share represents net tangible book value divided by the number of
shares of common stock outstanding, in each case, after giving effect to the 3.00 for 1.00 stock split of common stock that occurred on April 13, 2017.

After giving effect to (i) the sale of 9,500,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the assumed initial public offering price of $16.50 per share
(the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover of this prospectus) and (ii) the application of the net proceeds from this offering, our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of December 31, 2016, would have been $79.8 million, or $1.76 per share. This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net
tangible book value of $3.53 per share to our existing investors and an immediate dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value of $14.74 per share to new
investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share of common stock basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $16.50
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2016   (1.77)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   $3.53

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   1.76

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering   $14.74

The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2016, after giving effect to this offering, the total number of shares of
common stock owned by existing stockholders and to be owned by new investors, the total cash consideration paid, or to be paid, and the average price per
share paid, or to be paid, by new investors purchasing shares in this offering, at an assumed initial public offering price of $16.50 per share, which is the
midpoint of the range set forth on the cover of this prospectus, before deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average

Price
Per Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent

Existing stockholders   35,825,225   79.0%  $372,746,298   70.4%  $ 10.40
New investors   9,500,000   21.0   156,750,000   29.6   16.50

Total   45,325,225   100.0%  $529,496,298   100.0%  $ 11.68

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $16.50 per share would increase (decrease) our as adjusted net tangible book
value by $8.9 million, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by $0.20 and the dilution per share to new investors by
$(0.80) assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover of this prospectus, remains the same, and after deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

After our initial public offering, the number of shares of common stock held by existing stockholders will be 35,825,225, or approximately 79% of the